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WEEKLY REVIEW IN VIRGINIA

REVIEW OFVIRGINIA DIRECT HOGS
FOR THE PERIOD MAY 18-24. 1994.
RECEIPTS FOR COUNTRY BUYING
STATIONS IN VIRGINIA FOR THE
PERIOD TOTALED 614 HEAD.
RECEIPTS FOR DELIVERY TO THE
PLANT (WITHIN A 30 MILE RADIUS)
TOTALED 3481 HEAD. THE VIRGINIA
DIRECT HOG MARKET FOR TUES-
DAY. MAY 24,1994 CLOSED STEADY
COMPARED TO LAST TUESDAY’S
TRADING.

BARROWS AND GILTS: VIRGINIA
COUNTRY POINTS U.S. 1-3 220-250
LBS 39.75-41.00.

LOCAL PLANT DELIVERED (30
MILE RADIUS).

US 1-2 220-250LBS. 41.00-41.50FEW
42.00 US 2-3 220-250 LBS. 40.50-41.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS 0%; SLAUGHTER COWS 19%
SLAUGHTER BULLS 4%. SLAUGH-
TER CALVES AND VEALERS 0%;
FEEDER CATTLE UNDER 600 LBS
61%, OVER 600 LBS 16%.

PRICE RANGES FOR VIRGINIA
WEEKLY AUCTIONS.

SLAUGHTER STEERS A HEIFERS:
TOTAL HEAD COUNT 6 HEAD
STEERS: CHOICE 2-3 1150-1300 LBS
- SELECT 2-3 1200LBS A OVER
HEIFERS: SELECT 2-3 850-1100 LBS

STANDARD 1-2 850-1100 LBS
49.50-51.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS TOTAL HEAD
COUNT 903 HEAD UTILITY A COM-
MERCIAL COWS 40.50-50.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS; HEAD
COUNT 163 HEAD BULLS - 1-2
900-1300LBS 51.50-66.50 1-2 1300-1600
LBS 52.25-64.25 PEW 69.00 1-2 1600
LBS A OVER 52.50-67.50.

SLAUGHTER CALVES & VEALERS

TOTAL HEAD COUNT 15 HEAD
CALVES - GOOD AND CHOICE
250-500 LBS 70.00-77.00 VEALERS -

GOOD AND CHOICE 200-350 LBS
80.00.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS TOTAL HEAD
COUNT 705 HEAD NEW CROP
CHOICE A PRIME 3-4 155 LB.
CHOICE A FEW PRIME 1-2 FEW 3
90-120 LB. 62.50-73.10 GOOD A FEW
CHOICE 1-2 86-90 LB. 62.00-77.25
GOOD A FEW CHOICE 1-2 50-80 LB.
82.50-90.00 (OLD CROP) WOOLED
CHOICE A FEW PRIME 2-3 118LB.
CHOICE A FEW PRIME 1-2FEW 3
GOOD A FEW CHOICE 1-2 105 LB.
35.00.

SLAUGHTER HOGS TOTAL HEAD
COUNT 66 HEAD US 1-3 200-250 LBS
36.00-40.25 US 2-4 250-300 LBS 35.00
SOWS US 1-3 300-500 LBS 26.00-33.50
500 LBS A OVER 35.00-38.50.

FEEDER CATTLE TOTAL HEAD
COUNT FOR ALL WEIGHTS 3724
HEAD.

STEERS: MEDIUM 1 200-300
86.00- 300-400 87.50-104.00 FEW
104.00- 400-500 86.00-104.50
FEW 117.00 500-600 75.00-90.00 FEW
109.00 600-700'73.00-82.00 700-800
67.75-75.00 800-900 60.25-68.00
900-1000 63.25 1000-1100 53.50-57.00.

HEIFERS: MEDIUM 1 200-300
79.00- 300-400 85.00-103.00 FEW
72.50 400-500 85.00-101.00 FEW
71.00- 500-600 65.00-80.00 600-700
64.00- 700-800 SB.SO-6S.SO 800-900
57.75-60.00.

SPECIAL SLAUGHTER CATTLE
SALE HELDAT STAUNTON, VIRGINI-
A ON MAY 17. 1994 160HEAD SOLD
STATE GRADED.

STEERS; CHOICE 2-3 1050-1300LBS
64.00-65.60 SELECT 2-3 1050-1200LBS
63.75-64.00.

HEIFERS: CHOICE 2-3 1100-1300
LBS 63.00-65.75.

SPECIAL SLAUGHTER CATTLE

WHEN SELECTING SOYBEANS. . .

Don't Settle For an Old “Hound” When You Can Buy
TOP DOG!

CX 415
Early Group IV

CX 411
Early Group IV

CX 404
Early Group IV

CX 399
Late Group 111

CX 366
Mid-Group 111

• CX 329
Early Group 111 - Double Crop Bean

iimt because bean season is upon us and you need soybeans quickly, don’t settle for the competitors

“OldlSomid DEALERS STILL HAVEA GOOD SUPPLY oftheir TOP VARIETIES!

fttte Your Local DeKalb Dealer For These 81 Other Seed Products

SALE HELD ATFRONT ROYAL, VIR-
GINIA ON MAY 19, 1994. S 3 HEAD
SOLD STATE GRADED.

STEERS CHOICE 2r3,1150-1300 LB.
39.00 - 66.25 CHOICE 2-3, 1300-1430
LB. 61.75 - 66.50 CHOICE 2-3,
1450-1700 LB. 63.00 - 64.75.

HEIFERS CHOICE 2-3,950-1100 LB.
55.00 - 63.75 CHOICE 2-3, 1100-1300
LB. 60.00 - 65.50 CHOICE 2-3,
1300-1500 LB. 52.00 - 66.25.

North Virginia
SouUmMc (Blackttone), Va.
Wednesday, May 25, 1994

PRICES BASED ON IN WEIGHTS.
SLAUGHTER CATTLE 44 HEAD.
SLAUGHTER COWS 35 HEAD

COWS BREAKING UTILITY ft COM-
MERCIAL 2-4 37.50 - 44.00 CUTTERft
BONING UTILITY 1-3 37.00 - 41.75
CANNER ANDLOW CUTTER 1-2 36.50
- 39.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 9 HEAD
BULLS Y.G. 1-2, 1300-1600 LB. 58.50
Y.G. 1-2, 1600 LBS. & OVER 56.75 -

61.00.
LAMBS TOTAL RECEIPTS 7 HEAD

SLAUGHTER LAMBS 7 HEAD NEW
CROP CHOICE FEW PRIME 1-2FEW 3
62.00.

FEEDER CATTLE 162 HEAD.
STEERS 73 HEAD MEDft LARGE 1

SMALL 1 MED ft LARGE 2 200-300
94.50- - 300-400 83.50 -- 400-500 82.00-

89.5077.00 - 80.50 75.00 - 82.00500-600
75.00 - 83.00 - 72.00 - 75.00 600-700
72.50 - 76.00.

HOLSTEIN 6 HEAD STEER MED ft
LARGE 2 300-500 76.50.

HEIFERS 61 HEADMED & LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300 •

68.00 - 75.00 - 300-400 - - 65.00 - 75.50
400-50068.50 - 72.50 - - 500-600 67.00 -

70.50 - 61.00 - 71.00 600-700 58.50 -

61.50.
BULLS 22 HEAD MED & LARGE 1

SMALL 1200-300- 89.50300-40094.50-
400-500 - 68.50 COWS RETURNED TO
FARMS 2 HEAD - M-l. 6-10 YRS OLD
900-1000LBS $40.50-45.00 PER CWT.

COWS WITH CALVES AT SIDE 1
PAIR - M-l, 14 YRS OLD 850 LBS
WITH CALVE 70 LBS $390.00 PER
PAIR. BABYCALVES RETURNED TO
FARMS 6 HEAD NEWBORN TO 4 WK
OLD $75.00-122.50 PER HEAD.

ORANGE. VIRGINIA ON 25-MAY-94
PRICES BASED ON IN WEIGHTS.

SLAUGHTER HOGS 26 HEAD BAR-
ROWS ANDGILTS US 1-3,200-250LB.
40.00SOWS US 1-3,300-500LB. 30.00 -

32.00 US 1-3, 500 LBS. & OVER 33.00.
SLAUGHTER CATTLE 83 HEAD.
SLAUGHTER COWS 76 HEAD

COWS BREAKING UTILITY & COM-
MERCIAL 2-4 38.00 - 43.50 CUTTER*

BONING UTILITY 1-3 42.00 - 47.00
CANNERANDLOW CUTTER 1-235.00
- 40.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 7 HEAD
BULLS Y.G. 1-2, 900-1300 LB. SZOO -

58.00 Y.G. 1-2, 1300-1600 LB. 55.00 -

57.00 Y.G. 1-2, 1600 LBS. & OVER
59.75.

FEEDER CATTLE 194 HEAD.
STEERS 65 HEAD MEDft LARGE 1

SMALL 1 MEDA LARGE 2 200-300 -

85.00 - 87.00 90.00 - 98.00 300-400 -

85.00 - 87.00 90.00 - 92.00 400-500 88.00
• 90.0075.00- 83.00 89.00 500-600 90.00
- 94.00 - 75.00 - 76.00.

HEIFERS 91 HEAD MED & LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300 -

75.00 65.00 - 75.00 300-400 - 62.00 -

70.50 68.00 - 75.00 400-50072.00 - 75.00
66.00- 68.5067.00 - 75.00 500-600 70.50
68.0067.00 - 70.00 600-700 67.0059.50 -

65.50 66.00.
BULLS 38 HEAD SMALL 1 MED &

LARGE 2 200-300 65.00 - 75.00 69.00 -

75.00 300-40064.00 - 70.0070.00 - 79.00
400-500 62.00 - 65.00 - 500-600 59.00 -

65.00 61.00 - 65.00 COWS WITH
CALVES ATSIDE 24 PAIR - M&L-l &

L-2, 6-12 YRS OLD WITH CALVES
$350.00-780.00 MOSTLY
$500.00-700.00 PER PAIR. BABY
CALVES RETURNED TO FARMS 23
HEAD NEWBORN TO 4 WK OLD
$85.00-105.00 PER HEAD. OVER 100
LBS $llO.OO-132.50 PER CWT.

SMITHFIELD, VIRGINIA ON
25-MAY-94 PRICES BASED ON IN
WEIGHTS.

SLAUGHTER HOGS 89 HEAD BAR-
ROWS AND GILTS US 1-3,200-250LB.
41.50SOWS US 1-3,300-500LB. 32.40-

34.20UST-3,500 LBS. & OVER 38.00 -

40.00 BOARS 300-600 LB. 26.50 - 29.75
SLAUGHTER CATTLE 36 HEAD.

SLAUGHTER STEERS & HEIFERS 6
HEAD HEIFERS STANDARD 1-2,
850-1100 LB. 44.00 - 52.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS 24 HEAD
COWS BREAKING UTILITY & COM-
MERCIAL 2-4 40.75 - 44.75 HIGH
DRESSING 45.00 - 47.00 CUTTER &

BONING UTILITY 1-3 40.50 - 46.75
CANNER ANDLOW CUTTER 1-233.50
- 40.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 6 HEAD

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, May 28,1994-A9
BULLS Y.G. 1-2, 900-1300 LB. 49.2 S -
56.50 Y.G. 1-2, 1300-1600 LB. 51.25 -

54.75.
GOATS 35 HEAD (SOLO BY THE

HEAD) BILLIES - LARGE 73.00 - 74.00
NANNIES - LARGE 40.00 - 51.00 -

MEDIUM 34.00 - 45.00 KIDS - 9.00 -

18.00 YEARLINGS - 4ZOO - 60.00.
FEEDER CATTLE 638 HEAD.
STEERS 256 HEAD MED& LARGE 1

SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 300-400
87.00 - 90.00 - 79.00 - 86.00 400-500
78.00 - 86.75 70.00 - 77.00 79.00 - 83.00
500-600 79.00 - 85.50 72.00 - 79.00 -

600-700 72.50 - 81.00 69.00 - 70.00 -

700-800 68.00 - 73.25 - 66.00 - 67.00
900-1000 52.50 - 60.00.

HEIFERS 293 HEAD MED & LARGE
1 SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300 -

69.00 - 78.00 - 400-500 71.50 - 78.00
62.00 - 69.50 67.00 - 73.00 500-600 70.50
- 77.50 65.50 - 67.00 68.00 - 70.50
600-700 66.25 - 69.00 - - 700-800 55.00 -

60.50 - 60.00 - 65.50
BULLS 87 HEAD MED A LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED A LARGE 2 300-400
75.00 - 85.00 -

- 400-500 78.00 - 84.00
66.00 - 70.0076.50 - 83.50500-600 70.00
- 76.00 58.00 - 64.00 - 600-700 68.00 -

76.25 55.00 - 62.00 - 700-900 54.00 -

61.00 52.00 - 53.00 - COWS WITH
CALVES ATSIDE 4 PAIR- M&S-l, 6-12
YRS OLD 1000-1100 LBS WITH
CALVES 100-250 LBS $580.00-680.00
PER PAIR.

New Holland Horses
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland, PA
Monday, May 23, 1994

Report Supplied By Auction
306 HEAD. KILLER MARKET LOW-

ER; RIDING HORSES STEADY.
WORK HORSES 910.00-1575.00,
DRIVING HORSES 510 00-1275 00
RIDING HORSES 485 00-1000 00
BETTER RIDING HORSES

1225.00-
REGISTERED RIDING

650.00-
KILLERS LIGHTWEIGHTS

450.00- HEAVYWEIGHTS
760.00-

PONIES. 165.00-400.00.
LARGE PONIES 45000-530 00. 2 AT

630.00-
COLTS 165 00-390 00


